
SpectatorsGenderTeam A Team B

A ARGENTINA (ARG) B PARAGUAY B (PAR)

TORNEO SCA SELECCIONES SUB 14 FEMENINO

DEL 17 DE AL 21  DE SEPTIEMBRE DEL 2024

MATCH REPORT

Played in In the hall Match number

Full names of players and 
officials

On

Referees

COSCABAL Tech. Offi.

COSCABAL Official

JESUS ORTIZ (PER)

PABLO MARTINEZ (URU)

Signatures

Remarks of referees / 
IHF Officials

Signature of responsibles for the teams (Of. A)

FLAVIO ABAD (PER)

NO

A B

AGUSTINA VISCOVICH 

LUANA PICCINETTI 

MATIAS ALVAREZ 

AGUSTIN SZAWARSKI 

ANA MARIA ALONSO 

FERNANDO LOPE DE VERGARA 

MAIA GAUNA 

TIZIANA SICA CAMINO 

ORIANA REPETTO 

TIZIANA LUCHINNI 

LUCIA MASCHIETTO 

VICTORIA GONZALEZ 

MICAELA ZANGUI 

MARTINA VOLTA 

ALMA ALBINO 

LOLA FERREIRO 

TRINIDAD MARQUEZ 

ANA CUZZANNI 

LUCIA PIEROTTI 

Versus

ASUNCION, PARAGUAY

At

UENO ARENA COP 18-09-2024 17:00 5

F 200

Number 
of 7m

3/4

A B

2/87:50 42:56

A BA BA BA BA B End of 
playing 

time

2nd extra 
time

1st extra 
time

After 
penalty 
throws

Half - 
time (30')

Number 
of 7m

15 6 25 13

Team Time-out Team Time-out

Of. C

Of. B

Of. A

Of. D

Of. A

Of. B

Of. C

Of. D

VICTORIA TREBINI 

CANDELA VERA 

PAZ CARDOZO 

MIA GONZALEZ 

VALENTINA MORINGO 

MIA CACERES 

LUANA PALACIOS 

SORAYA GONZALEZ 

MIA INSFRAN 

MARA GARCIARENA 

AVRIL ROITG 

AGUSTINA ARAMBULO 

AYELEN ROJAS 

SABRINA AFONSO 

NICOLE PARRA 

SARA GAUTO 

LARISSA TORRES 

N° N°Team A G Y 2' R B Team B G Y 2' R B

RODRIGO MEDINA 

TANIA SANABRIA 

GUADALUPE TORRES 

WILSON ALFONSO 

1

3

3

2

2

2

1

3

2

3

3

1

1

1

2

1

1

2

1

2

1

4

1

77

2

3

5

6

7

16

17

18

19

21

26

29

30

33

66

20

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

15

19

1 2 3 1 32

ANTONELLA OLIVERA (URU)

N° Partido sistema: 10

Of. E JUAN CARLOS DIAZ Of. E EDGAR GALEANO 

Signatures

Desarrollado por Ing. Alexander Alí Chan


